

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered January 30, 2024

Administrator
St Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

RE: CCN: 245449

Cycle Start Date: December 7, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On January 25, 2024, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 27, 2023

Administrator
St. Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

RE: CCN: 245449

Cycle Start Date: December 7, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On December 7, 2023, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

St. Crispin Living Community December 27, 2023 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Pete Cole, RN Unit Supervisor
Metro Team C District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900
Email: peter.cole@state.mn.us
Office/Mobile: (651) 249-1724

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

St. Crispin Living Community December 27, 2023 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by March 7, 2024 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 7, 2024 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates

St. Crispin Living Community December 27, 2023 Page 4

specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101
travis.ahrens@state.mn.us

Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Kumala Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division Telephone: (651) 201-4112

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 01/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			12	C / 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JITY		213	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 PIONEER ROAD ED WING, MN 55066	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	70172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
E 015 SS=C	with Appendix Z, En Requirements, §48 standard recertification of the form. The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's access enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the form. Upon receipt of an onsite revisit of your validate substantial regulation has been Subsistence Needs CFR(s): 483.73(b)(1), §460.84(b)(1), §460.84(b)(1), §483.475(b)(1), §483.47	s for Staff and Patients)15			1/23/24
	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

01/04/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	(i) Food, water, me supplies (ii) Alternate source following: (A) Temperatures safety and for the provisions. (B) Emergency light (C) Fire detection, systems. (D) Sewage and water, me supplies and proces of the policies and proces of the provision of the provision of the provision of the provisions. (B) Alternate source following: (1) Temperatures of the provisions. (2) Emergency light (3) Fire detection, systems. (C) Sewage and water the provisions. (C) Sewage and water the provisions. (E) Sewage and water the provisions.	are not limited to the following: edical and pharmaceutical es of energy to maintain the to protect patient health and safe and sanitary storage of hing. extinguishing, and alarm extinguishing, and alarm este disposal. Spice at §418.113(b)(6)(iii):] edures. Ire additional requirements for inpatient care facilities only. rocedures must address the of subsistence needs for s and patients, whether they er in place, include, but are not wing: nedical, and pharmaceutical des of energy to maintain the to protect patient health and safe and sanitary storage of extinguishing, and alarm extinguishing extinguis	E O	This Plan of Correction constit		
	1	lude in their policies and handle sewage and waste		facilities credible allegation of or preparation and/or execution of	•	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245449	B. WING			C / 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•	, 01, 2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTING CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	evacuate or shelte emergency. This has residents and staff. Findings include: On 12/7/23 at 8:00 facility's Emergency (EPP), the files lack the adequate disported the event of the disported event of the disported environmental services. During an interview environmental services EPP lacked this interview.	and staff whether they r in place during an ad the potential to affect all 50		does not constitute agreement by the practs alleged or conthe statements of dof correction is prepin accordance with requirements. EVS Director will accorded to the control of the control	rovider of the truths or clusions set forth in eficiencies. The plan bared and/or executed federal and state law did supplemental current Utility including waste and sper current City ement Plan: regency contact list in case of a water nedictine is listed on emergency response and wastewater as emergency generators is as well as portable is as much critical emain operational as wing.mn.us Utilities afety Team and Qualit 16, 2024 updated wage and waste annually. Cated regarding disposal on 1/4/2024.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		C 12/07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	14/	J1/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041 E 041 SS=C	S482.15(e) Condition (e) Emergency and hospital must imple power systems base forth in paragraph (policies and proced paragraphs (b)(1)(i) \$483.73(e), \$485.62 (e) Emergency and state emergency and state emergency and state emergency plant this section. \$482.15(e)(1), \$483.8485.625(e)(1) Emergency general must be located in a requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interior 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), \$483.8485.542(e)(2) Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance]	on for Participation: I standby power systems. The ement emergency and standby sed on the emergency plan set (a) of this section and in the dures plan set forth in (a) and (ii) of this section. 25(e), §485.542(e) I standby power systems. The nd REH] must implement andby power systems based on a set forth in paragraph (a) of (a) 3.73(e)(1), §485.542(e)(1), (a) tor location. The generator accordance with the location of in the Health Care Facilities of Tentative Interim (a) (a) (a) (a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	EC	041		1/23/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP Co 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	(3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §4 REHs at §485.542(§485.625(g):] The standards inconsection are approved reference by the Diffederal Register in 552(a) and 1 CFR is material from the scinspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Securor at the National And Administration (NAI availability of this im 202-741-6030, or good http://www.archivesinglederal_regulations. If any changes in the incorporated by refederal_regulations. (1) National Fire Predictions and the Changes. (1) National Fire Predictions (1) National Fire	tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and naintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a plan emergency power systems the emergency, unless it 482.15(h), LTC at §483.73(g), g), and and CAHs rporated by reference in this ed for incorporation by rector of the Office of the accordance with 5 U.S.C. part 51. You may obtain the ources listed below. You may be CMS Information Resource rity Boulevard, Baltimore, MD rchives and Records RA). For information on the laterial at NARA, call to to: s.gov/federal_register/code_of s/ibr_locations.html. his edition of the Code are erence, CMS will publish a laderal Register to announce otection Association, 1 www.nfpa.org, Care Facilities Code, 2012		041			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		245449	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C 12/07	7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	12/01	72020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	(ii) Technical interin NFPA 99, issued A (iii) TIA 12-3 to NF (iv) TIA 12-5 to NFI (vi) TIA 12-6 to NFI (vii) NFPA 101, Life issued August 11, (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFI (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFI (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFI (viii) TIA 12-2 to NFI (viii) TIA 12-3 to NFI (viii) NFPA 110, Standby Power Sy TIAS to chapter 7, This REQUIREMED by: Based on a review and staff interview inspect their emery (2012 edition), Heat (2012 edition), Heat (2012 edition), Heat (2012 edition), Heat (2013 edition), Heat (2014 edition), Heat (2015 edition), Heat (2016 edition), Heat (2017 edition), Heat (2018 edition), Heat (2019 edition), He	m amendment (TIA) 12-2 to august 11, 2011. PA 99, issued August 9, 2012. PA 99, issued March 7, 2013. PA 99, issued August 1, 2013. PA 99, issued March 3, 2014. PA 99, issued March 3, 2014. PA 99, issued March 3, 2014.	E 041	This Plan of Correction constitutes facilities credible allegation of comp preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the trufacts alleged or conclusions set fort the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exe in accordance with federal and state requirements. EVS Director/staff will maintain insp and testing as required weekly, exe under load 30 minutes monthly, and exercised once every 36 months for continuous hours. Results will be documented and kept in Life Safety	liance plan ths or h in plan cuted e law ection rcised	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	` /	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING	_)))
		243449	D. WING			12/0	07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JITY		21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13 PIONEER ROAD ED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	•	age 6 th the maintenance director ading was verified at the time	E)41	EVS Director will report results of generator tests and inspections to 3 Team monthly for 3 months, 2024. All staff will be educated regarding generator testing and inspections of 1/4/2024. Staff will be instructed to the red outlets (indicating generator power) in resident rooms for medicaguing and inspections.	n use r	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F(000	equipment.		
	survey was conduction was a was not in compliant 42 CFR 483, Subport Term Care Facilities	7/23, a standard recertification ted at your facility. A complaint also conducted. Your facility nee with the requirements of art B, Requirements for Long s.					
	following complaint						
	The following composition deficiency issued.	plaint was reviewed with no					
	H54497708C (MNS	3 9018)					
	as your allegation of Departments accepted in ePOC, year the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verification on site revisit of your electron on the form.	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 hic submission of the POC will tion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an air facility may be conducted to antial compliance with the					

		A. BUILD			IPLETED
	245449	B. WING		C 12/07/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	07/2023
ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	4		213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 Continued From page regulations has been a Resident Self-Admin N SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7)	attained.	F 0			1/23/24
this practice is clinicall This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility failed (R101) was comprehe deemed safe to self-ad including a narcotic that Findings include: R101's Resident Face admitted to the facility R101 did not have a re (MDS) or Care Area Ascompleted. R101's care plan dated had a risk for impaired related to a dementia. encouraging relaxation one to one visits. R10 communication related The care plan also ind psychotropic drugs for disorder (a mental heat extreme moods from related per order, monitoring for reporting efficacy of mental mental per order, monitoring for reporting efficacy of mental m	rdisciplinary team, as (2)(ii), has determined that ly appropriate. is not met as evidenced in, interview and document document document document document document as ensively assessed and diminister medications, at was found at his bedside. Sheet indicated R101 was on 11/29/23. Therefore, eported Minimum Data Set assessment (CAA) document document document document document document document document document document. Incated R101 took of insomnia, and bipolar alth disorder causing		This plan of correction constitutes facility's credible allegation of come Preparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared executed in accordance with federstate law requirements. R101 is no longer a resident of the All residents without self-administrorders in place had their rooms of to ensure no other residents without self-administration order had mediat bedside. All nursing staff were re-educated Benedictine's policy on medication brought to the community by the resident/family, and instructed to member of the licensed nursing to away if any medications are noted within a resident room.	pliance. is plan ruths or rth in and/or ral and ration ration recked ut a ications on ns being otify a ram right ram right	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			C 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	transfers, bathing, ambulation, and mincluded acute results other specified cry (pseudo-gout, a for pyrophosphate crypain and inflamma bipolar disorder, and took amitryptyline gabapentin 5% (and anesthetic concompounded lipod topically, as needed and took amitryptyline gabapentin 5% (and anesthetic concompounded lipod topically, as needed and took amitryptyline gabapentin 5% (and anesthetic concompounded lipod topically, as needed and took amitryptyline gabapentin 5% (and anesthetic concompounded lipod topically, as needed and topically, as needed assessment (SAN R101's Self-Admin Assessment (SAN R101's Self-Admin Assessment (SAN R101's Self-Admin Assessment (SAN R101's Self-Admin Assessment was assess	and required assistance with grooming, oral cares, hobility. R101's diagnoses spiratory failure with hypoxia s), dementia with Lewy bodies, ystal arthropathies ormation of calcium ystals in the joints resulting in ation), obstructive sleep apnea, and a kidney transplant. ed 11/29/23, indicated R101 2% (an antidepressant) in anticonvulsant), Ketamine 5% atrolled substance) in a derm cream twice a day ed, for pain. Administration Record (MAR) R101 had used the cream since the facility. In Administration Record indicated at to self-administer medication on the property of the propert		Policy: Medications brough community by the resident all admission packets and facility admission with the a resident and present family. Room audits looking for an brought in from a family me conducted per MDS sched x2 weeks, then 2x weekly as needed to validate ongo compliance. The results of be reported through the factor committee with ongoing free duration to be determined analysis and review of results.	/family added to discussed upon admitting y members. ny medications ember will be lule 3x weekly x2 weeks, then ping of the audits will cility QA equency and through		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			_	C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD SED TO THE APPROPE FICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	nursing assistant (a portable vitals madication bottles table. During an observation R101 was asleep is bottles remained or During an observation 11:41 a.m., the assistance in R101's because the bottle opened prior to R1 facility, staff were used the bottles. The AD substance medication can proper usage. The had a history of notappropriately and the self administering of During an interview director of nursing brought into the fact and appropriately. Controlled substance double locked in a medication were standard appropriately.	tion on 12/5/23 at 10:58 a.m., NA)-B exited R101's room with achine. The two unmarked remained on R101's bedside tion on 12/6/23 at 8:10 a.m., n bed and the two medication in his bedside table. tion and interview on 12/6/23 at sistant director of nursing e two medication bottles is room. The ADON stated is were unlabeled and had been 01 being admitted to the unable to verify the contents of DON also stated controlled tions were to be double locked it or medication room to ensure ADON further stated R101 it taking his medications he provider did not want him		554	FIGIENCY)		
	safe storage. The facility Self-Ad	ministration of Medications					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	mental and physical for the appropriater medications. If it was unable to self-adminursing staff was to the resident and dowere taken.	ge 10 Indicated each resident's I ability was to be assessed less of self-administering as determined a resident was nister medications safely, administer the medications to cument when the medications Storage policy was not	F 5	554			
F 657 SS=D	received. Care Plan Timing a CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(2) A corbe- (i) Developed within the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not li (A) The attending p (B) A registered nurresident. (C) A nurse aide wit resident. (D) A member of for (E) To the extent prothe resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident resident resident resident and their resident resident resident and their resident as a requested by a reques	nd Revision 2)(i)-(iii) Thensive Care Plans Inprehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of assessment. Interdisciplinary team, that imited to hysician. Is with responsibility for the Indicate and nutrition services staff. In acticable, the participation of a resident's representative(s). Is be included in a resident's representative is determined the development of the Interdisciple of the resident representative is determined the development of the Interdisciple of the resident representative is determined the development of the Interdisciple of the resident's needs	F6	557			1/23/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
						С
		245449	B. WING _		12/	07/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	₹		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMU	NITV		213 PIONEER ROAD		
or order	riid Eiviida Collino			RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From p	age 11	F 6	57		
	team after each as comprehensive ar assessments. This REQUIREME	ssessment, including both the nd quarterly review ENT is not met as evidenced				
	review the facility person-centered or residents (R19, R3 revision of the car team and the resident findings include: R19's quarterly M3 10/2/23, indicated on 3/8/22, was considered independent with supervision with the oral hygiene, and with personal hygiene, and with personal hygiene included chronic knellitus, hyperlipid depression, and hygienession, and hygienession, and hygienession, and hygienession, and hygienession, and hyperlipid	ation, interview and record failed to ensure timeliness of care conferences for 2 of 2 (35) to include review and e plan by an interdisciplinary dent. Inimum Data Set (MDS), dated R19 was admitted to the facility gnitively intact, was bed mobility, needed ansfers, required set up to eat, needed moderate assistance ene and bathing. Diagnoses idney disease, diabetes demia (high blood cholesterol), ypertension (high blood		This plan of correction constacility's credible allegation of Preparation and/or execution does not constitute admission agreement by the provider of facts alleged or conclusions the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is preexecuted in accordance with state law requirements. R19 has a care conference 1/5/24 current care plan and will be reviewed. R35 has a care conference 1/5/24 current care plan and will be reviewed.	of compliance. In of this plan on or of the truths or set forth in s. epared and/or h federal and scheduled for d preferences scheduled for	
	last conference was the next care conference was the next care conference was 19's Care Conference	evised on 10/3/23, indicated the as on 4/12/23 and documented ference was on 7/12/23. Trence Report dated 12/6/23, in of care conferences held on 1/11/23 and 4/23/23. What on 12/4/23 on 1:34 p.m., R19 that attended a care conference months. R19 stated, usually her attended a staff member conference. R19 stated,		All residents reviewed to ensconferences are scheduled Quarter. Care conference regiven to residents with tenta conference dates and times. Interdisciplinary Team re-ed resident/family participation planning policy and expectation conferences to include a sociate, nurse aide, member nutrition services staff, and tassociate.	for the 1st eminders tive care on in care tion for care cial worker, of food and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			C 12/07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13 PIONEER ROAD ED WING, MN 55066	1 -/ \	JITZOZO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	"usually a nurse conif a have any concernation if a have any concernation of a have any conference was dustated the care conbased on the MDS stated for long term conferences are so and as needed. SW record lacked docu conference since 4. During an interview nurse manager/reg conferences were of 10/5/23 she met with staff member particular no documentation of electronic medical in the director of nursing any resident had care of needed for signification request. The DON needed to be attended in the worker to discuss it family. R35's quarterly MD R23 was admitted of cognitive deficits. A review of R35's particular the cognitive deficits.	mes to my room and asks me rns and how am I doing?" on 12/6/23 at 1:18 p.m., -A stated R19's care e in January 2024. SW-A ferences were scheduled assessments' schedule. SW-A residents the care heduled every three months /-A verified R19's electronic mentation of a care /12/23. on 12/7/23 at 10:46 a.m., the ister nurse (RN)-D stated care done quarterly. RN-D stated on th R19 in her room, no other sipated, and verified there was of this meeting on R19's	F 6	57	Care conference documentation ar attendance to be reviewed weekly weeks by the IDT. The results of the audits will be reported through the QA committee with ongoing freque and duration to be determined through analysis and review of results.	x12 ne facility ncy		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		1	C 2/ 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From	page 13	F 6	57			
	demonstrate a car after 7/14/23 or a been practicable During an intervie stated he didn't re care conference had been more u care. During an intervie SW-A stated R35 conference on 10 missed. SW-A sta next care conference During an intervie DON stated that care conferences conferences were were informed ab personalize the p The facility's Com Care Planning por care planning pro observation and of The resident or re	ew on 12/4/23 at 2:04 p.m., R35 emember the last time he had a with his providers and wished he pdated and involved with his ew on 12/5/23 at 1:10 p.m., was supposed to have his care 0/22/23 for this quarter but it was ated that R35 would not have his ence until the following quarter. ew on 12/7/23 at 2:46 p.m., the SW-A scheduled the quarterly s. The DON stated these e important to ensure residents bout their care and were able to					
	have been involved resident's medical Policy titled Resident Planning dated 20 to ensure resident	was not practicable for them to ed, it must be documented in the al record. dent/Family Participation in Care 017, indicated the purpose was its were informed of their rights cipated in person centered care					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING	_		C 12/07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13 PIONEER ROAD ED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	planning per their of indicated the resident the care planning planning planning planterdisciplinary tea	discretion. The policy also ent and invitees participated in process with the		657 684			1/23/24
	§ 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treath facility residents. Be assessment of a rethat residents receaccordance with proportice, the comportice, the comportion of the	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive esident, the facility must ensure ive treatment and care in rofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to ensure provider orders of 1 residents (R45) who had in his right arm after a stroke. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated I R45 had severe cognitive ependent for all activities of R45's diagnoses included aralysis (partial one-sided ominant side secondary to a nsive (high-pressure) kidney			This plan of correction constitutes facility's credible allegation of comp Preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the trafacts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared a executed in accordance with federa state law requirements. R45 stubi-grip order changed to invisual checks with meals to ensure applied and at HS to ensure it is remained and care plans updated with treatment in place were reviewed for order according to the plans updated with treatment preferences.	oliance. Is plan uths or and/or al and nclude it is moved. orders curacy	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILD				<u> </u>
		245449	B. WING			12/07/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	}		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMU	NITY		2	13 PIONEER ROAD		
				R	RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page 15 R45's progress noted dated 10/9/23, indicated R45 had no edema.			84	with		
					All nursing staff are being provided re-educated on following treatment ordered and need to document all refusals.		
	R45's right upper	5's order dated 10/30/23, indicated to elevate 5's right upper extremity (RUE) as much as sible to decrease edema.			Audits of residents with treatments		
	tubi-grip wrap (cor	11/10/23, indicated to apply a npression wrap) to R45's RUE to remove it at night.			place to reduce edema will be cond three times a week for two weeks, two times a week for two weeks, the once a week. Audits will be reviewed IDT. The results of the audits will be	then en ed by	
	R45 was semi-rec on one pillow raisi right thigh. R45's r	tion on 12/4/23 at 3:52 p.m., lined in bed with his right arm ng it to the level of the top of his right arm lacked a tubi-grip wrap rple and swollen to his elbow.			reported through the facility QA common 01/16/24 with ongoing frequency a duration to be determined through analysis and review of results.		
	R45 was in bed. Hat the level of his r	tion on 12/5/23 at 11:00 a.m., lis right arm was on one pillow right thigh with a tubi-grip wrap was bluish-purple, and his hand ollen to his elbow.					
	R45 was sitting up breakfast with his his right thigh. R45	ation on 12/6/23 at 8:05 a.m., in bed, feeding himself right arm between a pillow and 5's right arm lacked a tubi-grip d bluish-purple and was					
	R45 was reclined resting on one pillo	During an observation on 12/6/23 at 11:06 a.m., R45 was reclined in his bed with his right arm resting on one pillow and no tubi-grip wrap applied. R45's right arm was bluish-purple and swollen.					
	R45 was lying in b	tion on 12/7/23 at 8:09 a.m., ed, semi-reclined and awake. as on a single pillow with no					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			_	C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	ATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD ED TO THE APPROPE ICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	9:20 a.m., R45 was was elevated on two color with swelling tubi-grip wrap appliculated help him put it "works really good every day. During an interview licensed practical management of the levated practical management of two pillows under helevated high enough RN-B further stated wrap on his right are swelling also. During an interview assistant director of tubi-grip arm wrap every day, all day, a according to his ord R45 had refused. The lectronic been charted to incomply the levated at or above elevated elevated at or above elevated el	cion and interview on 12/7/23 at a sitting up in bed, his right arm to pillows and appeared pink in noted only to his hand and no ed. R45 asked if this surveyor on his tubi-grip wrap because d" and he liked to have it on on 12/4/23 at 5:25 p.m., hurse (LPN)-A stated staff were e R45's right arm, however, it is battle." You on 12/7/23 at 9:24 a.m., RN)-B stated R45 should have its right arm to ensure it is gh to decrease his swelling. If R45 was to have a tubi-grip rm all day to help decrease the on 12/6/23 at 11:45 a.m., the f nursing (ADON) stated R45's should have been applied and removed at night ders to control edema unless the ADON further verified ot have a tubi-grip wrap on his medical record (EMR) had	F 6	884			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER: ` ` `		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			C 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	wraps should have hours as ordered. A facility policy relation	e been applied during waking ated to treatment of edema was	F 68	34			
	requested but not received. F 692 Nutrition/Hydration Status Maintenance SS=D CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)-(3)			92		1/23/24	
	(Includes naso-gaboth percutaneous percutaneous end enteral fluids). Ba	ed nutrition and hydration. stric and gastrostomy tubes, s endoscopic gastrostomy and oscopic jejunostomy, and sed on a resident's sessment, the facility must dent-					
	of nutritional status desirable body we balance, unless th	ntains acceptable parameters s, such as usual body weight or ight range and electrolyte e resident's clinical condition this is not possible or resident ate otherwise;					
		ffered sufficient fluid intake to and health;					
	there is a nutrition provider orders a factor of the contract	ffered a therapeutic diet when al problem and the health care therapeutic diet. ENT is not met as evidenced					
	facility failed to co and implement int	w and document review the mprehensively assess, develop, erventions for ongoing and loss for 1 of 1 residents (R30) at weight loss.		This plan of correction confacility's credible allegation Preparation and/or execution does not constitute admission agreement by the provider facts alleged or conclusion the statement of deficienci	of compliance. ion of this plan sion or of the truths or as set forth in		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING) 0 7/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7172020
CT CDIC		IITV		21	13 PIONEER ROAD		
SI Chis	PIN LIVING COMMUN	VIII Y		R	ED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Set (MDS) dated 12 impaired cognition, eating and required other activities of diagnoses included depression, chronic disease (COPD), logressure, and osterbones). R30's Care Area As 10/27/23, indicated function, ADL function, ADL function, ADL functional status, podrug use. R30's care plan dathad potential for altered to dysphaging dementia, anemia, pneumonia (occurs into the airway or luswallowed), history injury, fracture at ac (low body weight), bones). Care plan is remain in bed, suppnutritional needs. In MD, honor likes/diswith and between relatered and supplements and supplem	nange in status Minimum Data 1/19/23, indicated R30 had needed set up assistance with dextensive assistance for all aily living (ADLs). R30's dementia, malnutrition, cobstructive pulmonary by back pain, high blood opprosis (weak and brittle assessment (CAA) sated R30 triggered for visual ion, urinary incontinence, falls, ressure ulcer and psychotropic ated 11/03/22, indicated R30 tered nutrition/hydration status a (difficulty swallowing), history of aspiration when food or fluid is breathed angs instead of being of unstageable pressure dmission, malnutrition, low BMI osteoporosis (weak and brittle indicated R30 prefers to olements in place to help meet interventions included diet per slikes and offer preferred fluids neals, water at bedside. Included nutritional related ents per MD, provide meal stance with eating per SLP, request and/or policy, monitor texture tolerance, skin and/or hydration parameters as		392	The plan of correction is prepared a executed in accordance with federa state law requirements. R30 sweight loss and coinciding supplements were reassessed by dietician on 12/18/23. Ongoing, R3 be assessed monthly and as needed R30 sweights have increased with resolution of acute illness and addit supplements. All resident weights are reviewed my the RD, when significant weight changes are noted, weight monitoribe increased from once a week to be week weights until weights have stabilized. All nursing staff are being re-educated following the ordered level of superneeded for residents during meals. Audits at meal times will be conducted through the facility QA committee woongoing frequency and duration to determined through analysis and resealts.	o will ed. he tional ted on the tion th	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING			C 12/07/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	0172020	
				213	PIONEER ROAD			
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUI	NITY		RE	D WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Continued From pa	age 19	F 6	92				
	•	gress note dated 11/22/23, ht loss is not planned or						
	indicated the regis R30 requires supe intakes: many poo ARD [time period f	gress note dated 11/19/23, tered dietician (RD) indicated rvision with meals. "Meal r with two being good during for significant change nospitalization]. Supplement variable."						
	·	gress note dated 10/27/23, ent provided with meals is ariable.						
	-6/2/23 at 1:54 p.m "Fairly stable weight -9/15/23 at 1:27 p. -10/13/23 at 10:35 -11/15/23 at 1:44 p. 11/23/23 at 1.53 p. On 06/02/2023, the pounds. On 11/23/	hts" m., 104 a.m., 100.4 o.m., 94.6						
		ncluded: e ensure with meals ure clear between meals						
	12/7/23 -over the last 30 da	summary dated 11/7/23 - ays, overall poor intake te dated 11/10/23, indicated						
	R30 had no appeti	te, weight noted on 11/9/23 of and to continue with speech						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _		12	C / 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	During observation had two ensures a table. One of the ensure was two-the During interview at 12/5/23 at 11:53 at not eat in the dining have to help get he room, the door was lunch tray which have to help get he room, the door was lunch tray which have to her lunch tray. During interview at 8:19 a.m., R30 states when she eats me slouched down in elevated and R30 breakfast. R30's dependent of the lunch tray. During an interview at 8:19 a.m., R30 states and R30 breakfast. R30's dependent of the lunch tray. During an interview at 8:19 a.m., R30 states and R30 breakfast in her rool liked her door shut with meals. NA-B at supervision with meals and liked her door shut with l	diet, nutritional supplement, and on 12/4/23 at 2:52 p.m., R30 and a water on her bedside ensures was full and the other irds full. Ind observation with R30 on a.m., R30 stated that she does groom because staff would er up. Upon entry to R30's sclosed tight. R30 had her ad mashed potatoes, meatloaf, ots, and a brownie. R30 had mashed potatoes. R30 had sure on her bed side table next and observation on 12/6/23 at atted that no staff are with her als. R30 was observed to be bed, the head of the bed was stated she was done eating oor was shut upon entrance. In on 12/6/23 at 8:25 a.m., NA)-B stated R30 always ate om as that was her preference, and did not need assistance stated that R30 does not need teals, was recently in the implications from COVID and is		92			

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		213	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	supervision with he need for supervision ensure she is sitting and had aspiration supervision during to be able to see the eating. During interview on assistant (NA)-C standard (NA)-C standard (NA)-D stand	r meals. ADON stated R30 n was on her care plan to help g up right as she has a hernia pneumonia. ADON stated a meal means that staff needs e resident while they are 12/7/23 at 8:04 a.m., nursing ated that she is not aware of vision or assistance with 12/7/23 at 8:05 a.m., nursing ated that R30 always had the osed. NA-D stated that R30 is ng meals and R30 is a set up ated that if R30 needs anything	F 6	92				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12	C 12/07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COREX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	she has not met with RD stated that her of the staff. RD stated needed supervision expectation with the would provide encouncrease her food in for residents who has from dementia as it residents with demendant supervision with the weight loss. R30 stany weight. R30 is but majority of her In 107-110 lbs which in The facility Weight residents were to be and at least monthly weight is monitored than or equal to 5% three months, or 10 to	ected or desired. RD stated th R30 to discuss weight loss. communication has been with that she indicated that R30 with meals. RD indicated the supervision would be staff uragement to eat to help her take. RD stated she does this ave had weight loss and suffer has been beneficial as entia need encouragement	F 6	92			
F 740 SS=D	interventions and dimplemented. A responsible party was significant weight class	ocumentation will be ident's physician and ere to be notified of any hange.	F 7	40		1/23/24	
	provide the necess	health services. receive and the facility must ary behavioral health care and maintain the highest					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		C 10/07/0000		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	07/2023	
NAIVIL OI I	HOVIDEN ON SUFFEIEN			213 PIONEER ROAD	JUL		
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUI	NITY		RED WING, MN 55066			
(VA) ID	STIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	PECTION	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 740	Continued From pa	age 23	F 7	40			
	•	al, mental, and psychosocial					
		rdance with the comprehensive					
	ı Ç	lan of care. Behavioral health					
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	sident's whole emotional and					
		which includes, but is not					
	•	ention and treatment of mental					
	and substance use						
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observa	ation, interview, and document		This plan of correction cons	titutes the		
		failed to comprehensively		facility's credible allegation of			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eation and develop safety		Preparation and/or execution	•		
	interventions for 1	of 1 residents (R23) who had		does not constitute admission	on or		
	made suicidal state	ements and was assessed for		agreement by the provider o			
	behavioral-emotion	nal health.		facts alleged or conclusions			
				the statement of deficiencies			
	Findings include:			The plan of correction is pre	•		
	R23's quartorly Min	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated		executed in accordance with state law requirements.	r rederal and		
		R23 had intact cognition with		State law requirements.			
		d. R23's mood was not		Interventions for identified re	esident:		
		S indicated that R23 required			,01001111		
		for toileting and dressing.		On 12/06/2023, resident #23	3 had a		
				hospitalization stay for Ment	al Health		
	_	hange MDS dated 8/15/23,		Crisis from 08/29/2023 09	•		
		moderately impaired cognition		resident returned to facility in			
	_	thinking and an altered level of		condition. Medical Record w			
		ne MDS indicated that R23's		and sent to the Quality Assu			
		was not completed. The MDS		committee for process impro	ovement		
		delusions present with hitting, scratching, pacing, or		opportunities. On 12/06/2023, PHQ2-9 was	s completed		
	disruptive sounds.			on Resident #23 to assess f	•		
	a.c. aptivo oddilao.			ideation, ongoing safety, and			
	R23's Care Area A	ssessment (CAA) dated		well-being. PHQ2-9 resulted			
		R23 triggered for delirium,		zero; indicating no signs or s			
	cognitive loss/dem	entia, communication,		depression at this time.			
	l :	being, mood state, and		On 12/06/2023, resident #23			
	behavioral sympto	ms.		assessed for safety utilizing Policy Attachment: Environm			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILD	IIVG .			С	
		245449	B. WING			12/0	07/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY				13 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	F 740 Continued From page 24 R23's significant change MDS dated 11/2/23, indicated R23 had intact cognition and required set-up help with eating and dependent assistance with toileting. The MDS indicated that R23 was diagnosed with depression, anxiety, and a psychotic disorder. R23's CAA dated 11/2/23, indicated R23 triggered for cognitive loss/dementia and behavioral symptoms. R23's order summary dated 2/7/23, indicated an order to monitor for antidepressant target behaviors such as wanting to/talking about dying, yelling, frowning, lack of interest in activities, social isolation, negative statements, crying, and sad facial expressions. The order also indicated nursing staff should monitor for antidepressant side effects. R23's emergency department provider note dated 2/8/23 at 3:26 p.m., indicated R23 was at the emergency department related to altered mental status and auditory and visual hallucinations. The		Checklist. Interventions included shortening of the call light in both resident bathroom and the reside and removal of plastic garbage be On 12/06/2023, room intervention added to the resident seare plate ongoing safety and well-being. Coupdated and educated on newly implemented interventions. Current facility nursing staff, incluagency/contract associates received education on the importance of reany indications or potential threat self-harm by resident #23 immediated beginning on 12/06/2023. This edwill continue until completed by a associates and agency/contract associates. Staff will be educated working the next scheduled shift. Interventions for other residents and Con 12/06/2023, all facility resider			ne room s. were for egivers of tely; cation facility orior to risk:		
	should die." The not suicidal plans. The thought the confusion oxycodone (opioid addition of Zoloft (a	ote indicated the voices had told her "that she hould die." The note indicated that she had no uicidal plans. The note indicated the provider ought the confusion could have been related to xycodone (opioid pain medication) use with the ddition of Zoloft (an antidepressant) and ecommended holding the oxycodone.			notes dating back to August 1, 2023 identify potential risk for self-harm. documentation of self-harm was not On 12/06/2023, all facility residents reviewed to ensure PHQ9 and/or P completed within current quarter. On 12/06/2023, residents identified	arm. No ras noted. dents d/or PHQ2-9 ter.		
	R23's care plan dated 4/12/23, indicated R23 preferred staff to check on her hourly during the waking hours. R23's order summary dated 4/14/23, indicated an order to check in with R23 hourly during waking hours. R23's medical/treatment record dated 7/1/23-				high risk on previous PHQ9 and/or PHQ2-9 had updated PHQ2-9 com to assess for suicidal ideation, ongo safety, and mental well-being. On 12/06/2023, residents identified high risk on previous PHQ9 and/or PHQ2-9 had a review of Provider Dictations dating back to August 1,	pleted oing as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMI	SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BOILDI					
		245449	B. WING			12/0	07/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	}		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMU	NITY		21	3 PIONEER ROAD			
	III LIVIII OOMINO			RE	ED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	Continued From p	age 25	F 7	'40				
	7/31/23, indicated about "wanting to/s R23's medical/trea 8/31/23, indicated about "wanting to/s	7/31/23, indicated R23 had made comments about "wanting to/talking about dying" on 7/29/23. R23's medical/treatment record dated 8/1/23-8/31/23, indicated R23 had made comments about "wanting to/talking about dying" on 8/1/23, 8/2/23, 8/17/23, 8/20/23, 8/26/23, 8/27/23, and			to identify potential risk for self-harm. On 12/06/2023, residents identified as high risk had care plan interventions reviewed and updated as necessary. Providers notified of current status, medications, and interventions.			
	7/17/23, indicated being "better off de	nood Interview form dated R23 had no thoughts such as ead" or about hurting herself in er symptoms of depression at erview.			On 12/06/2023, Suicide Threats by the Resident Policy reviewed for accuracy, no revisions needed. Current facility nursing staff, including agency/contract associates received			
	indicated family had R23 related to her ['things not adding too much going or everything would be came. The note in have been unable	te dated 7/26/23 at 4:06 p.m., ad requested that staff speak to "strange comments and up']" R23 indicated there was in her life right now and hoped be better when a new month dicated that R23 appeared to to process her life events, in of a family member.			education beginning on 12/06/2023 education will continue until completal facility associates and agency/coassociates. Staff will be educated powerking the next scheduled shift. Education includes: Suicide Threats by the Resident Power Attachment A: PHQ Addendum Attachment B: Suicidal Risk Factor Warning Signs	ted by ontract orior to		
	R23's progress note dated 7/28/23 at 1:06 p.m., indicated family had asked staff again to talk with R23 related to concern that R23 was "more ['mixed up.']"				ty I			
	identified the province request to increase increased the Zolo	te dated 7/29/23 at 8:50 p.m.,			threats of self-harm immediately. On 12/07/2023, Facility implements process to review facility resident progress notes in daily IDT meeting Monday - Friday. On 12/07/2023, Facility implements	gs		
	indicated R23 was crying and yelling frantically at family members and made comments about dying. The note indicated R23 had deescalated, taken her medications, and then again became			On 12/07/2023, Facility implemented process to review provider dictations as soon as they become available following scheduled appointments and/or visits.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ´COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING			C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	R23's progress not indicated social seasessed R23 related requests. The notes slow to respond with the note indicated but was unable to indicated social seather county care comental health approximent was appointment was appointment was appointment was a R23's progress not identified the provider state can do, she is not others, so there is R23's progress not indicated R23 had her room with her checking the trash indicated nursing a R23's safety but do had been assessed R23's care plan day a history of behavincorrect perception to her symptoms as sister's death and one-to-one time with the room with the respective to her symptoms as sister's death and one-to-one time with the room with the roo	a depressed mood and made a vanting to die. Ite dated 7/31/23 at 10:35 a.m., ervices and the DON had ated to staff and family e indicated R23 was abnormally then asked how she was doing. It R23 eventually said "great" expand further. The note ervices emailed the family and cordinator to follow up on a cointment. The facility also al to a local clinic but an not scheduled. Ite dated 7/31/23, at 11:30 a.m. ider was notified of behaviors d, "There really isn't much we physically hurting herself or no hard [sp] being done." Ite dated 8/2/23 at 12:01 p.m., a been filling the trash cans in personal items so staff were a cans for these items. The note staff would continue to monitor id not indicate suicidal ideation		Facility will review provider assessments as soon as the available for Resident #23 treatments or interventions related to behavioral health implement any treatments identified by providers immediately will send residents appointments with folders the facility will confirm that cole hospitals and clinics have for number on file. Facility will ensure that Nur Management Team has act and clinic eMAR system to review available dictations. Ongoing audits of both facinotes and provider dictations completed twice weekly for ensure that high risk reside with suicidal ideations have in place to prevent mental Results of audits shall be refacility Quality Council meed ongoing frequency and dur determined through analys results if substantial complimet.	ney become for new specifically in. Facility will or interventions ediately. to to transport ation. laborating facility fax ransport independently slity progress in swill be a weeks to ents and those interventions health crisis. eported at the eting with ration to be is and review of the sand revi	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			213	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD D WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	trust, identifying redraw from, and psychological draw from the draw from the one-to-one time effective. R23's progress not identified an order to ED for evaluation refuses lab/x-rays. R23's progress not indicated family have resident safety due indicated the facilities family can pursue mental health to accomplish the progress not indicated that R23 department (ED) possible. The note indicated that R23 departments sure die. The note indicated in the meals. The note indicated that R23 departments are die. The note indicated that R23 departments are die. The note indicated that R23 departments are die. The note indicated that R23 department (ED) psychological departments are die. The note indicated that R23 department (ED) psychological department (ED)	lationships the resident could ychiatric referrals as needed. te dated 8/3/23 at 9:16 a.m., sed all morning medications, at tray "all over the room," and e spent with R23 was not te dated 8/3/23 at 5:17 p.m. was obtained with ok to send n and treatment of psychosis if		40				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING _		12	C 2/ 07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 740	vivid memories in out. The writer attrisk but when asked elaborate on suicidindicated due to Proceed to a confusion she was information to make diagnosis. The writer self-harm evaluating R23's hospital nurself by wrapping note indicated R23 would use a rope have a rope. R23 anymore, these the it. The note indicated R23 anymore, these the it. A23's hospital psysologis, impulse threw things across R23's hospital psysologis, impulse threw things across R23 was extensive medical diagnosis her mental health identified. R23 designation be do things and a deprovider recommendation in antipsychotic in health symptoms side effects. The reinpatient psychiatristic inpatient psychiatristic inpatient psychiatristic inpatient psychiatristic inpatient psychiatristic inpatient psychiatristic indicated in the provider recommendation in the psychiatristic indicated in the psychiatristic in	The note indicated that R23 had her mind that she could not get empted to assess R23's suicide ed, R23 was unable to dal comments. The note R23's limited conversation and s unable to obtain enough ke an official mental health iter recommended a formal		10				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			1 2 /0) 7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	CODE	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	thoughts. R23's Level II Pre 8/11/23, indicated the last two month R23's hospital dis indicated R23 had for worsening me weeks. During this psychology team experiencing delir or worsening dem behavioral health to obtain an accur due to R23's impa patient was maint precautions pendi evaluation and de self-harm. The no have concerns re her mental health that R23 would ha care with a geriate The note indicated discharge. R23's progress no indicated R23 had hospital. The note knowledge of R23 or assessment of environmental sate R23's progress no indicated R23's fa R23. The note did of R23's previous	admission Screening dated R23 reported suicidal intent in		740			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY				213	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	environmental safe R23's progress not indicated R23 wou questions and was her call light but we R23's progress not indicated R23 refut care that evening a dead." The note in the resident and sa did not indicate suit assessed. R23's progress not indicated R23 continuicated R23 cont	te dated 8/12/23 at 2:22 a.m., Id not respond verbally to found banging the table with buld not say what she needed. It dated 8/12/23 at 8:16 p.m., sed her meal and personal and told staff, "I'm dead, I'm dicated time was spent with afety was ensured. The note icidal ideation had been the dated 8/13/23 at 9:46 a.m., sinued to refuse care and her note indicated that the nursing the room with R23 related to		'40			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		12	C / 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	the resident. The note to this call light or of this call light or of the resident R23 had medicated R23 had medications, did not little emotion. The depressed and corn R23 was checked R23's progress not the provider was not behaviors and order morning and keep Therapy to evaluate R23's Resident Morning and keep Therapy to evaluate R23's Resident Morning herself in set the past two weeks responsible staff or of the results, the behaviors and order with staff related to banging the tray target with staff related to banging the tray target. R23's psychiatry provided as a successful the results out. R23's psychiatry provided as a successful the results of the results of the results out.	ote did not address alterations continuous supervision. The dated 8/14/23 at 10:25 p.m., spit out most of her of allow cares, and showed note indicated R23 was "very offused." The note indicated on frequently to ensure safety. The dated 8/14/23 at 1:52 p.m. offied of R23's distressing ered 1. Risperidone 0.5 mg in bedtime dose. 2. Occupational e and treat. The dated R23 had being "better off dead" or about ome way, half or more days in s. Where the form asked if the reprovider had been informed		740			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			C	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		D. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	12/07/2023	
	PIN LIVING COMMU			213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	OODL		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	indicated R23 conbehaviors" and the increased her risp. R23's care plan dathe potential for direlated to the use antipsychotic medindicated nursing the following antievery shift: wanting frowning, lack of it isolation, negative facial expressions. R23's care plan data an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated as an increased risher placement at assistance with daindicated facility sa a soft touch call lighting herself with R23's progress not indicated R23 had dead in the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking as a soft touch call lighting herself with the morning staff "regularly checking herself with the morning staff "regu	ote dated 8/17/23 at 2:37 p.m., attinued to display "distressing e provider was notified who beridone dose. ated 8/17/23 indicated R23 had iscomfort and side effects of antidepressant and dications. The care plan staff was ordered to observe depressant target behaviors ag to/talking about dying, yelling, interest in activities, social e statements, crying, and sad as ated 9/8/22, indicated R23 was sk for altered mood related to the facility and need for aily tasks. The care plan tervention, staff was to assess if e time or encouragement to		740			
	signed on 8/24/23	indicated R23 was admitted to from 8/4/23 to 8/11/23 for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING _		12	C 2/ 07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 740	hospital stay, R23 in "wanted to kill hers her neck." The note concerned that R23 but R23 had no accordischarged back to R23's progress not indicated R23 was trying to put a plast provider was containcreased. The note to groan, yell, and a independently from indicated staff were this time but did not been removed from R23's progress not indicated R23 remains observation the entit walk away R23 work was unsure what see R23 had stated, "Nathere are so many R23's progress not indicated R23 would one was around an alone. The note also supervision to ensure the removed from R23's progress not indicated R23 would not was around an alone. The note also supervision to ensure R23's progress not indicated provider and indicated provide	idal ideation. During her nformed her family that she elf by wrapping a cord around a indicated family was a had not returned to baseline at medical needs and was the facility. e dated 8/26/23 at 12:55 p.m., found in her room by staff ic bag over her head. The cted and medications were e indicated that R23 continued attempt to get up her wheelchair. The note e unable to leave R23 alone at t indicate plastic bags had in her room. e dated 8/26/23 at 8:51 p.m., ained on one-to-one tire shift but when staff would ald start calling out for help but he needed. The note indicated by mind is playing tricks on me. It things going on in my mind." e dated 8/27/23 at 11:35 a.m., d scream for help when no ad would throw items when left to indicated that R23 required	F 74	10				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		1:	C 2/ 07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 740	indicated R23 wo her room. R23's progress not indicated R23 was "call light cord wrather neck." The not brought out to act continued to call on the know what ship questioned. R23 is progress not indicated nursing received an order department. R23's progress not indicated R23 left member to receive psychiatric facility. R23's hospital psychiatric facility.	ote dated 8/28/23 at 5:57 a.m., and yell out when left alone in ote dated 8/29/23 at 10:27 a.m., as found in her room with the apped one time loosely around one indicated R23 was then ivities. The note indicated R23 out for help repeatedly but did a wanted when she was was placed on 1:1 supervision. Ote dated 8/29/23 at 10:48 a.m., astaff updated the provider and at to send R23 to the emergency of the dated 8/29/23 at 12:47 p.m., the facility with a family we treatment at an inpatient	F 7	40				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		213	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD D WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	suggestive" of an oneurocognitive discompliated to hospital unit for care. R23's progress note indicated R23 return. The note did not incompliated R23 return. The note did not incompliated R23 was psychiatric unit on a suicide attempts. The day of discharge from R23 was not an accompliated and violence. The note indicated judgment regarding and violence, we can patient may attemp. The note indicated limited to a resident information. R23's progress note indicated limited to a resident information. R23's progress note indicated limited to a resident information. R23's progress note indicated R23 called The note did not incompliated R23 calle	behaviors that were "highly nset of a "major order." The note indicated that to an inpatient psychiatric e. e dated 9/12/23 at 1:18 p.m., ned to the facility at 11:50 a.m. dicate what assessments and ere to prevent death by e dated 9/16/23 at 8:10 p.m., admitted to an inpatient 8/30/23 for a history of four he note indicated that on the om the psychiatric hospital, ate safety risk but "there able moderate chronic risk for e given the overall history." that "psychiatry can make a the level of risk for suicide annot predict if or when a the suicide or become violent." that such an evaluation was the dated 10/7/23 at 1:42 p.m., dout for help the "entire shift." dicate mental health status	F 7	40			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		12	C 2/ 07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP Co 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 740	3:00 p.m., indicat prolonged grief di with depressed mood was anxiou. During an observed R23 was sitting in the left cup holder light cord was more cord was coiled or controller was in the recliner's armrest. During an observed call light in the curto her with the calleft side of the characteristic properties. During an intervient nursing assistant aware R23 had as were any interver safety. NA-A verification was a left side of the characteristic properties. Was a left side of the characteristic properties. During an intervient safety. NA-A verification in the recliner was a left side of the characteristic properties. During an intervient safety. NA-A verification in the recliner was a left side of the characteristic properties. During an intervient safety. NA-A verification in the recliner was a left side of the characteristic properties.	ogress note dated 12/7/23 at ed R23 had a diagnosis of sorder and adjustment disorder nood. The note indicated R23's as and depressed. ation on 12/4/23 at 4:01 p.m., her recliner with the call light in r of the recliner's arm. The call ore than six feet long and the nace on the floor and the the left cup holder of the string in her recliner with her p holder on the left armrest next II light cord hanging down the air, pooling on the ground and he chair slightly above the top of it was plugged into the wall. Ew on 12/6/23 at 8:38 a.m., (NA)-A indicated she was not tempted suicide twice or if there ations in place to ensure R23's fied R23's call light cord had to R23 and was long enough to and her neck while she was		40				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		01/2020	
CT ODIC		шту		2	213 PIONEER ROAD			
SI CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUN	II I Y		F	RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	plan lacked indication interventions related she remember could not recall her stated she felt she than she wanted by suicidal ideations. During an interview assistant director of had experienced deleading to R23's inguitary, but was unsurinterventions to predict the property of the p	on of R23's suicide attempts ated to them. on 12/6/23 at 12:58 p.m., R23 pered not thinking straight but a past suicide attempts. R23 had been sleeping more lately at did not currently have on 12/6/23 at 8:47 a.m., the finursing (ADON) stated R23 peression and confusion patient psychiatric hospital re about any further details or event further attempts. on 12/6/23 at 10:36 a.m., the (DON) stated that R23 was per her mental health needs intric therapist her family had DON stated they did not have exapist's notes nor did they fupdates related to R23's rether mental health es, or recommended DON stated she was unaware indicating she wanted to kill a cord around her neck or of a place to prevent future the DON further stated that build have been updated to es to ensure R23's continued	F 7	740				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN	IITY		213	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD D WING, MN 55066	· —	01,72020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	on quickly and were PA stated she expedischarge notes and resident changes a as R23's threat to slight cord. The PA stemove items from have or had used to call light cord and pR23's family conflict symptoms of deprethat R23's care planupdated with intervesafety and well-bein During an interview nurse manager (RNepisode during Augvery confused, refuitems around her rothings like "I am degoing to die." RN-D conflicts as well as caused R23 emotion of the triggers for the interventions for he utilized family visits R23. RN-D stated to complete and docuthat were recorded record (TAR). RN-D the corded call light stated the facility did of psychology (ACF found a therapist for RN-D stated they depsychotherapy visits the stated they depsychotherapy visits t	R23's episodes would come not always predictable. The cted staff to review hospital d provider notes to assess for nd possible interventions such strangulate herself with her call stated she expected staff to R23's room that R23 could be harm herself, including the plastic bags. The PA stated at was a known trigger for ession. The PA further stated in also should have been entions to ensure her ongoing	F 7	40			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	were needed or who would have been he staff had not been a desire to die by suid therefore had not rebecause of this unathe attempts to die "behavioral" than reRN-D stated the nuto read through the but indicated she had hospitalized from 8/2 this knowledge wou non-fatal attempt at stated nursing staff facility provider note helped prevent this. During an interview Family member (FN this year, R23 had at to die and was halle stated that R23's sebegan in the middle stated that R23's sebegan in the middle stated that R23 was behaviors such as a discarding her pershad been a family of some of these behaviors such as discarding this second of made to alter her pershad before readmitting I she then received at her that they had for over her head. FM-informed her that sli	n revisions for R23's care plan at mental health interventions elpful. RN-D stated nursing aware that R23 had stated a cide using a call light cord and emoved it. RN-D stated awareness, she had thought by suicide were more likely elated to suicidal ideation. The managers were supposed after-visit summaries (AVS) and not after R23 was (4/23 to 8/11/23. RN-D stated ald have helped prevent R23's a suicide on 8/29/23. RN-D did not read through the less and this also would have		740			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· '	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN	IITY		213	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD D WING, MN 55066	· · ·	01/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	for R23 but the facility and that she we psychiatric facility and assistance. FM-A sifer R23's safety gives uicide and drove we so R23 could not justific experience had to do to get her been informed by the assess R23 for psychotherapse of further assistance regarding this. FM-R23's psychotherapse continued to do so. During an interview RN-D stated after Fand hospitalization plan and adjusted her behaviors seem any further suicide R23. During an interview DON stated she experiew the hospital changes were need DON also stated she was review the hospital changes were need DON also stated she was review them on any condition such as phad been aware of would have remove additional interventing prevent this from her than the facility Suicide results.	Ifacility was eventually found lity had not been able to find er. FM-A stated she was would have to bring R23 to a and was not offered staff tated she was very concerned en her active plans to die by with the car child locks in place imp out. FM-A stated it was a e but she "had to do what she had ne facility that the county could chotherapy but was unaware e the facility provided her A stated she initially set up by appointments and If on 12/7/23 at 1:57 p.m., R23's inpatient psychiatric stay they had updated her care her medications but because hed stable, they had not done prevention interventions for If on 12/7/23 at 2:46 p.m., the pected the nurse manager to notes and AVS to ensure no ded to the plan of care. The he would expect the provider to y significant changes in lans to die by suicide. If they the plan to die by suicide, they ed the call light cord and added ions into the care plan to	F 7	40			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING	i		_	C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	been cared for at the been assessed by as possible. The possible is a possible. The possible and behaviors by a been reported to the measures should he safety. The policy in have been screened suicidal ideation and actions reflect suicidinate actions immediate actions. The undated facility indicated if a reside risk factors for suicidicated risk	by suicide should not have the facility and should have a medical professional as soon officy indicated if a staff cotential suicidal statements resident, those should have the supervisor immediately and the avenue been taken to promote adicated that residents should do for mood indicators including do if a resident's statements or dal ideation at any time, should have been taken to be policy indicated all staff gated to report risk factors and sible suicidal ideation to their and ask them specific on should have assessed the icide by determining if they are die by suicide, determined if a was imminent and capable of the more death could have been a means the resident had sk factors were present staff, implement a crisis plan, at continuously at an "arm[']s fort the resident via ambulance the ting. If the resident was any their intent to die by suicide, plan, or described a plan the or incapable of implementing, the individualized safety the resident was a set of the individualized safety and the resident was a set of the individualized safety and the resident was a set of the individualized safety and the resident was a set of the resident was		740			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			C / 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	changes in behavious withdrawn, giving a medical status, how staff should have of checks or increase. The assessment in emergency interdist notify the physician of this event. The atthe resident display staff should assess and remove items safety, consult with psychologist, documedical record, and include risk factors. Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a) (1) \$483.80 (a) Infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environdevelopment and the diseases and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following staff should assess and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following staff should assess and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following staff should have a staff should assess and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following staff should have a staff	wake up again," or had or such as becoming more away items, recent changes in beless/helpless statements, ompleted frequent monitoring and supervision of the resident. Indicated they should have an aciplinary team meeting and any or established psychologist assessment also indicated if yed any of these risk levels, as the resident's environment or modify conditions to ensure a supervisor, physician, and ment what was observed in the did update the care plan to and interventions. In & Control (1)(2)(4)(e)(f) Control stablish and maintain and and control program e a safe, sanitary and nament and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control stablish an infection prevention on (IPCP) that must include, at	F 880			1/23/24	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/07/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	arrangement based conducted accordinace accepted national signs §483.80(a)(2) Writing procedures for the but are not limited (i) A system of survive possible communications before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to what communicable diserported; (iii) Standard and the to be followed to provide (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement of least restrictive possible contact with reside contact with reside contact will transmously transmously to the contact will transmously to the system of the system	under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ng to §483.70(e) and following standards; ten standards, policies, and program, which must include, to: veillance designed to identify cable diseases or ney can spread to other lity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the esible for the resident under the ces under which the facility oyees with a communicable I skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct it the disease; and ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. stem for recording incidents of facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.		30			

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			C 12/07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annua The facility will co IPCP and update This REQUIREM by: Based on observed for would be review, the facility control practices of the risk of infection observed for would be review for would be reversed for would be r	andle, store, process, and o as to prevent the spread of their program, as necessary. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to maintain infection during wound care to minimize in for 1 of 1 residents (R35) and care. Tol Assessment and Response article titled Wound Care on Recommendations for facilities dated 11/30/22, wound care, health care doff their gloves after handling a supplies and before handling a wound. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated and R23 had intact cognition and assistance for bathing and and R35 was dependent on needs. Togress note dated 11/13/23, as diagnosed with diabetes, disease (PAD- a condition in	F 8	This plan of correction confacility's credible allegation Preparation and/or execut does not constitute admiss agreement by the provider facts alleged or conclusion the statement of deficience The plan of correction is pexecuted in accordance with state and requirements. R35 continues to be seen department at the VA in Minor routine wound care consult treatment. All residents currently with orders have the potential trinfection control events uting criteria are being completed residents who currently has the nurse who provided with R35 received disciplinary addirector of nursing regarding observed during the surverse.	enstitutes the profession of this plan sion or respect of the truths or its set forth in ies. The profession of the truths or its set forth in ies. The profession of the vascular inneapolis for lation, and the wound care to be affected, ilizing McGeer's red on all ave wounds. The wound care to action from the ing the incident rey period. The		
	extremities), diabe	rteries reduce blood flow to etes, a left below-the-knee and knee amputation, kidney of failure. The note indicated		nurse was re-educated on hygiene policy and ICAR'S infection prevention recombondary long-term care facilities. W	S wound care nmendations for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING) COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING			C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	bone and no signs the bone). This we two smaller wound antibiotics and R3 antibiotics. R35's order dated knee wound care with wound cleans the wound, and continued and gloves. Visibiley soiled left sprayed wound cleans or continued wound gloves and applied her gloved finger wound and exposithe new foam drestated he had recand the doctor had detrimental effects his bone exposed changed gloves be dressing and applied the single the wound and exposition of the wound and expos	on his left knee with exposed of osteomyelitis (infection of bound had been debrided from the design and treated with intravenous to sand treated with intravenous to sand treated with intravenous to was discharged on oral. I 12/2/23, indicated R35's left consisted of a daily cleansing ser spray, applying a cream to overing it with a foam pad. Interview on 12/4/23 at as observed lying on his back in a consisted of a daily cleansing on his back in a consisted practical nurse (LPN)-C LPN-C was observed donning the equipment (PPE) including a LPN-C then removed the taken foam pad dressing, the early had he wound bed, and the wound with gauze. LPN-C care with the same pair of the wound cream directly to and spread the cream over the ed bone. LPN-C then applied so sing and doffed PPE. R35 the ently had his wound debrided depressed concern over the san infection would have, with the LPN-C stated she had not etween removing the soiled ying the cream and new		educational module assign who provided the wound of All licensed staff are being facility hand hygiene policy wound care infection preverecommendations for long facilities beginning on 1/4/2 until completed. Audits of wound care will be twice a week for four week along with the wound care hygiene audits will also be twice a week for four week of the audits will be reportefacility QA committee with frequency and duration to through analysis and review	re-educated on and ICAR'S ention term care 24 and ongoing conducted and conducted as. The results ed through the ongoing be determined	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	i	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING				C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		HOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	infection and the ef was not completed	fects this might have, if this correctly. fection control practices during		380			

F5449031

PRINTED: 01/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			OATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _				12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Υ		STREET ADDRESS, 213 PIONEER ROA RED WING, MN		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (1997)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 0	00			
	FIRE SAFETY - BL	.DG 01					
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 12/06/2023. At the CRISPIN LIVING C in compliance with the participation in Med Subpart 483.70(a), 2012 edition of National Association (NFPA) Chapter 19 Existing edition of NFPA 99, THE FACILITY'S PORTURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMS USED AS VERIFICATION OF CONDUCTED TO NOSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO NOSI	Life Safety from Fire, and the onal Fire Protection 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Health Care and the 2012 Health Care Facilities Code. DC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE. F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE LIS BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
		R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	1	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed						01/04/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
K 000	Healthcare Fire Inspections of the PLAN OF CORF DEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFORM. A detailed descritaken or planned to consure the descritations and monitoring the performance to sustained.	ections vision uite 145 5145, OR Ostate.mn.us RECTION FOR EACH INCLUDE ALL OF THE MATION: ption of the corrective action orrect the deficiency. asures that will be put in eficiency does not reoccur. facility plans to monitor o ensure solutions are	K 00		
	two connected building building with baseme story with no baseme building with partial b	COMMUNITY consists of ngs: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story nt, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 ent; (BLDG 02) is a 2 story asement that is attached to (rated by 2 hour fire wall			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THIS DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	The facility was consorted in 1977 at the constructed in 1977 at the constructed in 1977 at the facility is fully produced automatic sprinkler sepaces open to the constructed in 1977 at the facility was survey buildings.	tructed at 2 different times. (BLDG 01) is a 1 story I basement that was and was determined to be of ction. (BLDG 01) underwent g in 2018. The addition (ry building with partial onstructed in 2018 and was Type II (111) construction. Otected throughout by an ystem and has a fire alarm letection in corridors and orridors that is monitored for	K	000			
K 324 SS=F	The requirement at 4 NOT MET as evident Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is with NFPA 96, Standard Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking appliances such as not toasters) are used for cooking in accordance to cooking in accordance.	me of the survey. 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	K3	324		1/23/24	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION 11 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	1 2/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
K 324	* cooking facilities in 30 or fewer patients of 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4 Cooking facilities proper 9.2.3 are not required hazardous areas, but corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA	smoke compartments with comply with conditions under l. tected according to NFPA 96 uired to be enclosed as a shall not be open to the 3.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through	K 324		
	Based on observation facility failed to maint security measures real a resident accessible NFPA 101 (2012 edit section 19.3.2.5.3(9) could have an widespresidents within the face of the	on and staff interview, the ain proper safety and lated to a cooking device in corridor in accordance with ion), Life Safety Code This deficient condition bread impact on the		This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of corpreparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or execution in accordance with federal and state requirements. EVS toured the facility to determine the current cooking ranges without the protective/safety measures. None	inpliance his plan truths or orth in he plan executed ate law ne he proper
	was found not having measures -120 min to the An interview with the	the full protective / safety		found. Hart's Electric ordered recommenswitch on 12/23/2023. They will in when it arrives – expected by 1/1. Stove Key Switch and 120 Minute EVS staff/director will visually inspected.	nded key nstall 4/2024 e Timer

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION			
K 324	Continued From page	e 4	K 324	cooking range for full protective/safe measures (120 min. shutoff) month months. Results will be documente kept in Life Safety Book. EVS Director will report results of minspections at Safety Team monthly meetings, 2024; and Quality Council January 2024 meeting. EVS Director/staff are responsible to corrective actions and monitoring of the same state.	nonthly sil			
	Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and Ni and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintenavailable. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to maintenate the second seco	ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced n and staff interview, the ain the fire alarm system per	K 345	This Plan of Correction constitutes facilities credible allegation of comp	oliance			
	sections 19.3.4.1, 9.6 edition), National Fire section 17.14.5. This	on), Life Safety Code, 5.1.3, and NFPA 72 (2010 Alarm and Signaling Code, deficient finding could have the residents within the		preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the trifacts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exe in accordance with federal and state requirements.	uths or th in plan ecuted			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12	/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ST CRISP	IN LIVING COMMUNITY			213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	On 12/06/2023 betw was revealed by obs corridor that a fire ala access obstructed. An interview with the verified this deficient discovery.	een 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it ervation in the Basement arm manual pull station was Maintenance Director finding at the time of	K 34	On 12/14/2023 EVS staff worked vending company to make pull st accessible. Vending machines - Obstructions were moved by vencompany. Signs have been posted at pull st keep area clean. EVS staff/director will visually ins pull stations throughout the buildiclear, unobstructed accessibility, for 3 months. Results will be doct and kept in Life Safety Book. EVS Director will report results of inspections at Safety Team month meetings, 2024; and Quality Cou January 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated regardin maintaining conspicuous, unobstrand accessible pull stations at all throughout the facility on 1/4/2024 will be instructed to remove any obstructions or inform EVS staff. EVS Director/staff are responsible corrective actions and monitoring compliance.	ation ding tations to pect all ng for monthly umented monthly hly ncil g ructed, times 4. Staff	1/23/24
	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm - Out of S Where required fire a services for more that period, the authority					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION O1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 346	approved fire watch sparties left unprotected fire alarm system has 9.6.1.6 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on available of interview, the facility falarm out of service pedition), Life Safety Odeficient finding a wide residents within the facould have a isolated within the facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between was revealed by a revealed was presented.	chall be provided for all and by the shutdown until the been returned to service. This is not met as evidenced documentation and staff failed to implement a fire policy per NFPA 101 (2012 gode, section 9.6.1.6. This despread impact on the acility. This deficient finding impact on the residents The sen 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it wiew of available of fire alarm - out of service for review Maintenance Director	K 346	This Plan of Correction constitutes the facilities credible allegation of compliar preparation and/or execution of this pladoes not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truths facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statements of deficiencies. The pla of correction is prepared and/or executin accordance with federal and state la requirements. Policy updated and reviewed; placed in Life Safety Binder on 12/29/2023. EVS Director will present policy to Saf Team January meeting 2024 and reviewed annually; and Quality Counci January 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024 regarding No Fire Alarm — Out of Servi	nce an s or n sed w fety	
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ma Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain	ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design,	K 353	Policy.	1/23/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		,	12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	• •		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	maintained in a sect available. a) Date sprinkler symbol with the fire sprinkler symbol was revealed by a documentation that presented to confirm the fire sprinkler system. and the fire symbol was revealed by a documentation that presented to confirm the fire sprinkler system. maintained in a sect available. b) Who provided symbol was revealed by a documentation and failed in REMARK any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and failed to inspect and system in accordance edition), Life Safety 9.7.6, NFPA 25 (2011) Inspection, Testing, Water-Based Fire P 4.1.1, 4.3, 4.4, 5.1.1 These deficient finding include: 1. On 12/06/2023 be it was revealed by a documentation that presented to confirm the fire sprinkler system.	ystem last checked ystem test upply source (S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 IT is not met as evidenced on, a review of available staff interview the facility maintain the sprinkler ce with NFPA 101 (2012 Code, sections 4.6.12, 9.7.5, 1 edition) Standard for the and Maintenance of rotection Systems, section(s), .1, 5.2.1.1.2, 5.2.2.2 Ings could have a widespread ents within the facility. Setween 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, review of available no documentation was a that quarterly inspections of tem are occurring.	K 38	This Plan of Correction constit facilities credible allegation of opreparation and/or execution of does not constitute admission agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set the statements of deficiencies. of correction is prepared and/of in accordance with federal and requirements. EVS Director has scheduled of Protection to review quarterly if with maintenance staff and protraining on 1/9/2024. EVS staff complete quarterly inspections Reports will be kept in the Life Binder. EVS Director will present inspections Reports to Safety Team quarter and Quality Council quarterly 2 meeting.	compliance of this plan or he truths or et forth in The plan or executed distate law Olympic Fire inspection ovide if will thereafter. Safety ection rly in 2024;		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245449	B. WING _		1	2/06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•	
ST CRISP	IN LIVING COMMUNITY	•		213 PIONEER ROAD		
or order	IN LIVING COMMONITI			RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THIS DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	3. On 12/06/2023 be it was revealed by ol Mechanical Room th	etween 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, oservation in the Basement at cabling was attached too e fire sprinkler system piping.	K 3	All staff will be educated on regarding quarterly Fire Spring Inspection process.		
		Maintenance Director ent findings at the time of		EVS Director will has schedule 5-y inspection for 1/9/2024.	• .	
				EVS Director will present insto Safety Team when available and Quality Council meeting available 2024.	le in 2024;	
				All staff will be educated on regarding 5-year Fire Sprinkl		
				EVS Director and staff remove Cabling in basement mechant (See picture)		
				EVS staff/director will visually fire sprinkler pipes and heads cables or other obstructions the building for 3 months. Redocumented and kept in Life	s to be free of throughout esults will be	
				EVS Director will present report Team in meetings for 3 mont and Quality Council meeting 1/16/2024.	hs in 2024;	
				All staff will be educated on	1/4/2024	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		• •	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 353	Continued From page	9	K 35	regarding Fire Sprinkler obstruction process.		
K 354 SS=C		ut of Service	K 35	4	1/23/24	
	extent and duration of determined, areas or inspected and risks at recommendations are or designated represe department and other jurisdiction have been sprinkler system is out hours in a 24-hour per of the building affected approved fire watch is system has been return 18.3.5.1, 19.3.5.1, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of	stem is impaired, the fifthe impairment has been buildings involved are re determined, submitted to management entative, and the fire authorities having notified. Where the t of service for more than 10 riod, the building or portion d are evacuated or an a provided until the sprinkler rned to service.		This Plan of Correction constitutes the facilities credible allegation of compliar		
	a sprinkler system out 101 (2012 edition), Lift 19.3.5.1, and 9.7.5 are Standard for the Inspendent Maintenance of Water Systems, section 15.5	t-of-service policy per NFPA fe Safety Code, sections nd NFPA 25 (2011 edition)		preparation and/or execution of this plandoes not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truths facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statements of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execut in accordance with federal and state la requirements.	an s or n ted	
	was revealed by a rev	en 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it view of available o sprinkler system - out of		Policy updated and reviewed; placed in Life Safety Binder Same as Fire Alarm System on 12/16/2023 (updated)	1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 354	service policy was pro	esented for review Maintenance Director	K 354	EVS Director will present policy to Sa Team January meeting 2024 and reviewed annually; and Quality Counc January 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024 regarding No Fire Alarm – Out of Serv Policy.	il entre ent	
K 355 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishins pected, and maintain NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12,	ishers shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire	K 355		1/23/24	
	facility failed to proper documentation of por accordance with NFP Safety Code, sections NFPA 10 (2010 editional Fire Extinguishers, set finding could have a irresidents within the face of the section	en 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it		This Plan of Correction constitutes the facilities credible allegation of compliar preparation and/or execution of this plant does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statements of deficiencies. The plant of correction is prepared and/or execution accordance with federal and state is requirements. Holder was installed; extinguisher is inholder on 12/13/2023. (See picture)	an sor n an ated aw	
	in the Soiled Linen Rowas found free-stand	Maintenance Director		EVS staff/director will visually inspect fire extinguishers throughout the build for containment in proper holders, mo for 3 months. Results will be documer and kept in Life Safety Book.	ing nthly	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION
discovery. Subdivision of Buildin CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildin Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minuplates of unlimited hei are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. Dautomatic-closing, do are not required to sweegress travel. Door op clear width of 32 inchedoors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19. This REQUIREMENT by:	g Spaces - Smoke Barrier g Spaces - Smoke Barrier ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid ors or of construction that ates. Nonrated protective ght are permitted. Doors fixed fire window oors are self-closing or not require latching, and ring in the direction of bening provides a minimum es for swinging or horizontal 3.7.9 is not met as evidenced		EVS Director will report results of moinspections at Safety Team monthly meetings, 2024; and Quality Council January 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated regarding firextinguishers throughout the building being contained in proper holders on 1/4/2024. Staff will be instructed to reany extinguishers found out of holde EVS staff. EVS Director/staff are responsible for corrective actions and monitoring of compliance. Provider's Plan of Correction	re g a port rs to 1/23/24
Based on observation	n and staff interview, the		This Plan of Correction constitutes t	he
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVING COMMUNITY SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From page discovery. Continued From page discovery. Subdivision of Building Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minu plates of unlimited hei are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. D automatic-closing, do are not required to sw egress travel. Door op clear width of 32 inche doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19. This REQUIREMENT by:	CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245449 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVING COMMUNITY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 discovery. Continued From page 11 discovery. Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:	CORRECTION 245449 SUND

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	-
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
per NFPA 101 (2012 et sections 19.3.7.8 and 8 finding could have a wiresidents within the factoristic findings include: On 12/06/2023 between was revealed by observable barrier doors up	in the smoke barrier doors dition), Life Safety Code, 8.5.4.1 This deficient idespread impact on the cility. en 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it evation that the Basement pon testing did not expening, allowing for the ge of smoke between	K 37	facilities credible allegation of compreparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the tracts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exin accordance with federal and starrequirements. EVS staff/director will continue to vapermanent solution to smoke bardoors to ensure proper self-closing sealing. Vendors have been contacted service. EVS Director/staff will inspect all fasmoke barrier doors for proper self-closing and sealing monthly fomonths. Results will be documented kept in Life Safety Book. EVS Director will report results of a smoke barrier doors at Safety Tearmonthly meetings for 3 months, 20 Quality Council January 2024 meet. All staff will be educated regarding barrier doors on 1/4/2024. Staff will instructed to report any door inconsistencies found to EVS staff. EVS Director/staff are responsible corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.	s plan ruths or rth in e plan ecuted te law vork on rier g and cted for acility r 3 ed and all m r24; and ting. smoke I be for

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 531	Continued From page	e 13	K 531		
	ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighter monthly with a writter Existing elevators con Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existing distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service FA17.3. (Includes firefighter's service Properation, machine receil and smoke deteils firefighter's service Properation, machine receivator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to maint Equipment Room per Life Safety Code, see 9.4.5. This deficient firefighter's impact on facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between the provide accumulation of the provi	ed and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, ing Elevators and g elevators, having a travel more above or below the the needs of emergency ing purposes, conform with Requirements of ASME/ANSI ghter's service Phase I key ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key bom smoke detectors, and detectors.) The is not met as evidenced in and staff interview, the ain access to the Elevator NFPA 101 (2012 edition), stions 19.5.3, 7.2.13, 7.14.6,		This Plan of Correction constitutes facilities credible allegation of comp preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the tru facts alleged or conclusions set fort the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exe in accordance with federal and state requirements. On 12/7/2023, key was located to e equipment room. It is labeled and in the key box in Exoffice.	liance plan uths or h in plan cuted e law levator

· ,		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			12/	06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761 SS=F	An interview with the verified this deficient discovery. Maintenance, Inspect CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspect Fire doors assemblie annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ot Non-rated doors, inclipatient rooms and smroutinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates about 19 cm.	Maintenance Director finding at the time of the time of the time of the time. Testing - Doors to the time of t	K 7		EVS Director/staff will check for key in box monthly, so access to machine rocis available for visual inspection to be completed. Results will be documented and kept in Life Safety Book. EVS Director will report results elevato machine room access to Safety Team monthly for 3 months, 2024. All staff will be educated regarding elevator machine room access on 1/4/2024. EVS Director/staff are responsible for corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.	n	1/23/24
	`	is not met as evidenced					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 761	and staff interview to inspect, and test do edition), Life Safety 7.2.1.15.2, and NFF 5.2.1, 5.2.3.1. This a widespread impact facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between the second states of the confirmation, that presented to confirm being completed. An interview with the second states of the confirmation of the completed.	of available documentation he facility failed to maintain, ors per NFPA 101 (2012 Code, sections 19.7.6, 4.6.12, PA 80 (2010 edition), sections deficient findings could have et on the residents within the	K 7	This Plan of Correction cons facilities credible allegation of preparation and/or execution does not constitute admission agreement by the provider of facts alleged or conclusions at the statements of deficiencies of correction is prepared and in accordance with federal ar requirements. Recommendation was to addinitial on form rather than date end of the page Forms need to be signed and loor inspection. All doors, and door inspection. All doors, and doors, are routinely inspected staff. EVS Director/staff will perform of each door at least annually be documented and kept in L Book. EVS Director will report result inspections to Safety Team months, 2024. All staff will be educated regal inspections on 1/4/2024. Staff instructed to report any door inconsistencies found to EVS EVS Director/staff are respondenced.	f compliance of this plan n or the truths or set forth in s. The plan /or executed nd state law d date by ed only at the d dated. nspection is tes for each moke barrier d by EVS m inspection /. Results will life Safety ts of door nonthly for 3 arding door ff will be s staff.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 761 K 918 SS=F		e 16 Essential Electric Syste	K 761	compliance.	1/23/24
	Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 second criterion is not met du process shall be provice apability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are insunder load 30 minutes day intervals, and exe months for 4 continuous under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES load competent personnels stored energy power is accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establic manufacturer requirer maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, re separate from normal the possibility of dama source is a design col installations.	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 hus hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder spected annually, and a ally exercising the shed according to ments. Written records of ing are maintained and selectrical panels and power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the the month findings of generator system per Health Care Facilities 6.4.4.2 and NFPA 110 for Emergency and S 8.3.4, 8.3.4.1. This dividespread impact or facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 betwee was revealed during of monthly inspection are incomplete in data car confirming that the Autested.	f available documentation e facility failed to document the on-site emergency NFPA 99 (2012 edition), Code, section 6.4.4.1.1.3, O (2010 edition), Standard tandby Power Systems, eficient finding could have a n the residents within the een 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it documentation review that nd testing reports were pture - identifying or uto Transfer Switch is being Maintenance Director	K 9	This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of correparation and/or execution of does not constitute admission of agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set the statements of deficiencies. Of correction is prepared and/or in accordance with federal and requirements. EVS Director/staff will maintain and testing as required weekly, under load 30 minutes monthly exercised once every 36 month continuous hours. Results will be documented and kept in Life Sate EVS Director will report results generator tests and inspections Team monthly for 3 months, 20 All staff will be educated regard generator testing and inspection 1/4/2024. Staff will be instructed the red outlets (indicating gene power) in resident rooms for me equipment.	inspection exercised and sfor 4 set afety Book. of sto Safety 24. ding ons on d to use rator	

F5449031

PRINTED: 01/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12	2/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 0	00			
	Public Safety, State 12/06/2023. At the formula to CRISPIN LIVING Control in Compliance with the participation in Media Subpart 483.70(a), Lagrangian (NFPA) Chapter 19 Existing edition of NFPA 99,	nnesota Department of Fire Marshal Division on time of this survey, ST DMMUNITY was found NOT ne requirements for care/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Life Safety from Fire, and the onal Fire Protection 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Health Care and the 2012 Health Care Facilities Code.					
ABORATORY	ALLEGATION OF CODEPARTMENT'S ACCONDUCTED TO VISUBSTANTIAL CONTREGULATIONS HAS ACCORDANCE WITH CORRECTION FOR DEFICIENCIES (K-1) IF PARTICIPATING PAPER COPY OF TO IS NOT REQUIRED	MPLIANCE WITH THE S BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 01/04/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed described taken or planned to 2. Address the metallic place to ensure the 3. Indicate how the future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is actions and monitor	Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE RMATION: cription of the corrective action correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. the facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective	K O			
	two connected build building with basem story with no basem building with partial	G COMMUNITY consists of dings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story ent, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 nent; (BLDG 02) is a 2 story basement that is attached to (arated by 2 hour fire wall				

•		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LIVING 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12	/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	The facility was constructed in 1977 at Type V (111) constructed i	bructed at 2 different times. (BLDG 01) is a 1 story basement that was and was determined to be of ection. (BLDG 01) underwent in 2018. The addition (by building with partial constructed in 2018 and was expected throughout by an extent and has a fire alarm extection in corridors and corridors that is monitored for ment notification. Expected as two separate acity of 111 beds and had a me of the survey.	K OC				
K 346 SS=C	NOT MET as evidence Fire Alarm System - CCFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm - Out of Set Where required fire a services for more that period, the authority has notified, and the build approved fire watch separties left unprotected fire alarm system has 9.6.1.6	Out of Service ervice	K 34	46		1/23/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			12/06/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
CT CDICDI	N LIVING COMMUNITY			213 PIONEER ROAD			
ST CRISPI	IN LIVING COMMONITY			RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353 SS=F	Based on available of interview, the facility falarm out of service pedition), Life Safety Codeficient finding a wideresidents within the facould have a widesprewithin the facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 betwee was revealed by a revealed by a revealed by a revealed by a revealed this deficient for discovery. Sprinkler System - Machandra Sys	locumentation and staff railed to implement a fire rolicy per NFPA 101 (2012) rode, section 9.6.1.6. This respread impact on the racility. This deficient finding read impact on the residents reen 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it riew of available ro fire alarm - out of service for review Maintenance Director finding at the time of raintenance and Testing red standpipe systems are red maintained in accordance red for the Inspection, ring of Water-based Fire records of system design, rion and testing are re location and readily retem last checked	K 3	This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of corpreparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exint accordance with federal and state requirements. Policy updated and reviewed; plantife Safety Binder on 12/29/2023 EVS Director will present policy to Team January meeting 2024 and reviewed annually; and Quality Consumption of January 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2 regarding No Fire Alarm — Out of Policy.	mpliance his plan truths or orth in he plan executed ate law code in horizonal	1/23/24	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		IZIOCIZOZO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED	D BE COMPLETION	
K 353	c) Water system supprovide in REMARKS any non-required or paystem. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of and staff interview the maintain the sprinkler NFPA 101 (2012 editions 4.6.12, 9.7.5 edition) Standard for Maintenance of Water Systems, section(s), deficient findings cour on the residents within Findings include: 1. On 12/06/2023 better the sprinkler system of the sprinkler system. 2. On 12/06/2023 better the sprinkler system in sprinkler syste	Sinformation on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 is not met as evidenced available documentation a facility failed to inspect and a system in accordance with on), Life Safety Code, 5, 9.7.6, NFPA 25 (2011 the Inspection, Testing, and r-Based Fire Protection 4.1.1, 4.3, 4.4. These and have a widespread impact in the facility. In the facility of available of documentation was that quarterly inspections of the are occurring. In the particular of the protection of the are occurring.	K 353	This Plan of Correction constitutes to facilities credible allegation of complete preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the trust facts alleged or conclusions set forth the statements of deficiencies. The position of correction is prepared and/or execution accordance with federal and state requirements. EVS Director has scheduled Olympe Protection to review quarterly inspective with maintenance staff and provide training on 1/9/2024. EVS staff will complete quarterly inspections there Reports will be kept in the Life Safet Binder. EVS Director will present inspection reports to Safety Team quarterly in 2 and Quality Council quarterly 2024 meeting. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024 regarding quarterly Fire Sprinkler Inspection process.	iance plan ths or in in clan cuted law ic Fire ction eafter. y	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ST CRISPI	IN LIVING COMMUNITY			213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
K 353	Continued From page	÷ 5	K 3	EVS Director will has scheduled Olyn Fire Protection Schedule 5-year inspection for 1/9/2024. EVS Director will present inspection to Safety Team when available in 20 and Quality Council meeting when available 2024. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024 regarding 5-year Fire Sprinkler Inspection 1/4/2024 regarding 5-year Fire	report 24;
				EVS Director and staff removed all Cabling in basement mechanical roo (See picture) EVS staff/director will visually inspect fire sprinkler pipes and heads to be founded to cables or other obstructions throughed the building for 3 months. Results with documented and kept in Life Safety Instantial EVS Director will present report to Safety Instantial EVS Director will present report to Safety Instantial Process on 1/16/2024. All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024 regarding Fire Sprinkler obstruction process.	t all ree of out ill be Book. afety 24;
K 354 SS=C	Sprinkler System - Ou CFR(s): NFPA 101	ut of Service	K 3	54	1/23/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _		1	12/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Υ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 354	Sprinkler System - Where the sprinkler extent and duration determined, areas of inspected and risks recommendations are or designated repredepartment and oth jurisdiction have be sprinkler system is hours in a 24 hour profession of the building affect approved fire watch system has been reasonable to the system of the systems, section 18 could have a wides within the facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between the system of the systems of the systems of the systems of the systems. Systems of the systems. Standard for the lns within the facility. Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between the system of the systems of the sys	Out of Service r system is impaired, the of the impairment has been or buildings involved are are determined, are submitted to management sentative, and the fire er authorities having en notified. Where the out of service for more than 10 period, the building or portion ated are evacuated or an a is provided until the sprinkler eturned to service. D.7.5, 15.5.2 (NFPA 25) NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to implement out-of-service policy per NFPA Life Safety Code, sections and NFPA 25 (2011 edition) espection, Testing, and ter-Based Fire Protection 5.5.2. This deficient finding pread impact on the residents	K 3	This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of compreparation and/or execution of does not constitute admission of agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set the statements of deficiencies. To of correction is prepared and/or in accordance with federal and strequirements. Policy updated and reviewed; pluife Safety Binder Same as Fire Alarm System on 12/16/2023 (updated) EVS Director will present policy Team January meeting 2024 and reviewed annually; and Quality (updated). All staff will be educated on 1/4/2024.	this plan r e truths or forth in The plan executed state law to Safety d Council		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NILIMBED:		E CONSTRUCTION 2 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVING COMMUNITY		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 354	Continued From page	e 7	K 354	regarding No Fire Alarm – Out of Policy.	Service
	inspected, and maintant NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to proper documentation of portions.	ishers shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire	K 355	This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of conpreparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or	npliance
	Safety Code, sections NFPA 10 (2010 editional Fire Extinguishers, set finding could have a irresidents within the factor of the	en 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it ervation that on the 1st Floor fire extinguisher was found floor. Maintenance Director		agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or even in accordance with federal and star requirements. Holder was installed; extinguished holder on 12/13/2023. (See picture) EVS staff/director will visually installed for containment in proper holders for 3 months. Results will be document and kept in Life Safety Book. EVS Director will report results of inspections at Safety Team month meetings, 2024; and Quality Countries.	orth in he plan executed ate law ris in the lare) spect all building monthly lamented rmonthly

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
K 355	Continued From page	e 8	K 35	All staff will be educated regarding to extinguishers throughout the building being contained in proper holders of 1/4/2024. Staff will be instructed to any extinguishers found out of holded EVS staff. EVS Director/staff are responsible for the staff of the staff.	ng n report ers to
K 374 SS=F	Subdivision of Buildin CFR(s): NFPA 101	g Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 37	corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.	f 1/23/24
	Doors 2012 NEW Doors in smoke barrie fire protection rating of thick solid bonded cor Required clear widths 18.3.7.6(4) and (5). Nonrated protective prinches from the botton Horizontal-sliding door Swinging doors shall door swings in an opp Doors shall be self-cle astragals are required Positive latching is not 18.3.7.6, 18.3.7.7, 18 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to maintager NFPA 101 (2012 of sections 19.3.7.8 and	lates that do not exceed 48 m of the door are permitted. It is comply with 7.2.1.14. It is arranged so that each posite direction. It is and rabbets, bevels, or it at the meeting edges. It required. 3.7.8 is not met as evidenced in and staff interview, the ain the smoke barrier doors edition), Life Safety Code, 8.5.4.1 This deficient videspread impact on the		This Plan of Correction constitutes facilities credible allegation of comp preparation and/or execution of this does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the trufacts alleged or conclusions set fort	oliance s plan uths or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	· · · COM	
		245449	B. WING _		1	2/06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ST CRISPI	N LIVING COMMUNITY			213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066		
(V 4) ID	SLIMMADV STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		LD BE	COMPLETION DATE
K 374	Continued From page	9	K 3	74		
	Findings include: On 12/06/2023 between 9:30 AM and 1:30 PM, it was revealed by observation on the 1st Floor -			the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exit in accordance with federal and state requirements.	ecuted	
	Hearthstone Neighbor assembly exhibited an	rhood that the smoke door nair-gap greater than 1/8 rement and passage of the compartments.		EVS staff/director will continue to war a permanent solution to smoke bar doors to ensure proper self-closing sealing. Vendors have been contact service.	rier and	
	verified this deficient f discovery.			EVS Director/staff will inspect all far smoke barrier doors for proper self-closing and sealing monthly for months. Results will be documented kept in Life Safety Book.	r 3	
				EVS Director will report results of a smoke barrier doors at Safety Team monthly meetings for 3 months, 20 Quality Council January 2024 meetings	n 24; and	
				All staff will be educated regarding barrier doors on 1/4/2024. Staff will instructed to report any door inconsistencies found to EVS staff.	l be	
				EVS Director/staff are responsible corrective actions and monitoring compliance.		
K 761 SS=F	Maintenance, Inspect CFR(s): NFPA 101	ion & Testing - Doors	K 7	61		1/23/24
	annually in accordance	ion & Testing - Doors s are inspected and tested se with NFPA 80, Standard ner Opening Protectives.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION D2 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN LIVING COMMUNITY		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	12/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT (EA	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 761	patient rooms and share routinely inspected a maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates at Written records of instrained and are at 18.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of and staff interview the inspect, and test door edition), Life Safety (7.2.1.15.2, and NFPA 5.2.1, 5.2.3.1. This is a widespread impact facility. Findings include:	luding corridor doors to noke barrier doors, are s part of the facility m. g the door inspections and wledge, training or experience bility. spection and testing are available for review. T is not met as evidenced of available documentation e facility failed to maintain, ars per NFPA 101 (2012 Code, sections 19.7.6, 4.6.12, A 80 (2010 edition), sections deficient findings could have on the residents within the	K 761	This Plan of Correction constitute facilities credible allegation of compreparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the tracts alleged or conclusions set for the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or exin accordance with federal and state requirements.	is plan ruths or rth in e plan recuted ate law
	presented to confirm being completed An interview with the	no dated documentation was that door inspections are Maintenance Director finding at the time of		Recommendation was to add date initial on form rather than dated or end of the page Forms need to be signed and date Inspection form for fire door inspecin development to include dates for door inspection. All doors, smoke doors, are routinely inspected by staff. EVS Director/staff will perform insing of each door at least annually. Responds.	ed. ction is or each barrier EVS pection sults will

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION 6 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
K 761	Continued From page	• 11	K 76	EVS Director will report results of docinspections to Safety Team monthly from months, 2024. All staff will be educated regarding doinspections on 1/4/2024. Staff will be instructed to report any door inconsistencies found to EVS staff. EVS Director/staff are responsible for corrective actions and monitoring of	or 3
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems - Electrica	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ded to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised a 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 bus hours. Scheduled test	K 91	compliance. 8	1/23/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING _		12/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Υ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 918	program for periodic components is estal manufacturer requiremaintenance and tereadily available. Electricuits are marked, separate from normal the possibility of dark source is a design of installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Note: 111, 700.10 (NFPA) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, the month findings of generator system periodic syste	inspected annually, and a cally exercising the blished according to rements. Written records of esting are maintained and ES electrical panels and readily identifiable, and al power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power consideration for new	K 9	This Plan of Correction constitut facilities credible allegation of co preparation and/or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the facts alleged or conclusions set the statements of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or execution in accordance with federal and strequirements. EVS Director/staff will maintain in and testing as required weekly, exercised once every 36 months continuous hours. Results will be documented and kept in Life Saff EVS Director will report results of generator tests and inspections to generator tests and inspections to the documented and the d	mpliance this plan e truths or forth in he plan executed tate law hspection exercised and for 4 e fety Book. f to Safety 4.

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _		1	2/06/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ST CRISPI	N LIVING COMMUNITY			213 PIONEER ROAD		
OT ORIGIT	IV LIVING COMMONITI			RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			K 9	DEFICIENCY)	use	